

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. NO. 22358 OF 2012 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6645/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 03/12/2010 in CRLA No. 986/2000 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KISHORI LAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With application for restoration, deletion of the name of respondent No. 2  
and office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.  
Perused the application supported by affidavit.  
The order dated 5th September, 2012 of the learned Chamber  
Judge dismissing the Special Leave Petition for non-prosecution  
is recalled. The Special Leave Petition is restored to its  
original number.

Application seeking deletion of respondent No. 2 is allowed at the risk of  
the petitioners. Cause title be amended accordingly.  
Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 22358 and 22360 of 2012 stand allowed  
in above terms.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER